
Roseville City School District Bus Routes 2018-2019 
Route information as of 4/11/2019 

 
 

 
ROUTE NO:   1                                                                        Bell time – 8:45 AM 
TO:   GATES  - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:06 .............Gibson Dr. - bus pullout WB   
                                                                              
.. .................Clydesdale & Roseville Parkway – via Andalusian  (N/S)     
 
8:12 .............Summerhill Park  (Across from 633 Granada Pass) 
 
8:17 .............Pleasant Grove & Chambord 
 
8:21 .............Gibson Dr. – bus pullout EB 
 
8:25 .............Gates School – Trehowell & Avila 
 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   2                                                                        Bell time – 2:35 PM 
FROM:   SPANGER -  P.M.                                                          Monday – 1:25 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
2:40 .............Leave Spanger School  
 
2:46 .............Brittain & Branstetter     
 
....................Shearer & East – via Center St.  N/S         
 
 
....................East & Shearer - NE  N/S               
 
2:55 .............240 Breuner    
 
2:57 .............Breuner & Harding   
 
3:00 .............209 Sharon Way 
  



3:05 .............Royer Park – across from 151 Park Dr.   
 
3:07 .............Bulen & Vernon    
 
 
ROUTE NO:  2                                                                        Bell times – 3:10 PM 
FROM:   STONERIDGE – P.M.                     Monday – 1:52 PM 

 
Time ............Place                                 
 
3:20 .............Leave Stoneridge School – Alexandra side 
 
....................Empingham & Grasmere  (N/S)                        
 
....................2149 Lysander Way – via Luciana Way  (N/S)        
 
....................Secret Ravine & Scarborough  (N/S) 
 
3:27…………. Copperleaf & Miner’s Ravine – via Giggs Way   
 
3:35... ……….1501 Secret Ravine Pkwy – The Phoenicians    
 
……... ……… Secret Ravine & Falcon Pointe  (N/S) 
 
....................Secret Ravine & Poppy Field – bus pullout  (N/S)   
 
3:42… ……… Stone Point Dr. & Avanti Dr. 
 
3:50… ……… Pearl Creek Apts. 
 
3:52... ……… Preserve Apts.    
 
4:00... ……… Springview Dr. & Hearthstone Cir.   
 
 
ROUTE NO:  3                                                                         Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:  COOLEY - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:25 .............Kaseberg Park (Rand Way)                                                           
 
8:45 .............Cooley School 
 



ROUTE NO:  3                                                                         Bell time – 3:14 PM 
FROM:  COOLEY - P.M.                                                              Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:25 .............Leave Cooley School 
 
3:40 .............Junction & Barbara   
 
 
ROUTE NO:  4                                                                         Bell time – 3:14 PM 
FROM:   COOLEY - P.M.                                                             Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:30 .............Leave Cooley School  
 
3:45 .............Circuit & Duranta  (Ferretti Park)  
 
3:50 .............313 High St.  
 
 
ROUTE NO:  5                                                                         Bell time – 8:10 AM 
TO:   BROWN - A.M.          

 
Time ............Place 
 
7:41 .............So. Bluff & Kingswood   
 
7:43 .............Kingswood & McAnally   
 
7:55 .............Brown School – Bettencourt side 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   5                                                                   Bell time – CR 8:30 AM 
TO:  CRESTMONT/SARGEANT/EICH – A.M.                                            SA 8:50 AM 
                                                                                                         EI 9:05 AM   

 
Time ............Place 
                                      
8:08 .............Santa Clara & Jordan           
       
8:12 .............Eich School 6th grade wing lot        
                                     



8:28 .............Crestmont School (Knollcrest) DROP & PICKUP 
 
....................Old Auburn & Castle Creek (Eich & Sargeant)  (N/S) 
 
8:35 .............Sargeant School – Ridgecrest front lot DROP ONLY 
 
8:50 .............Eich School 6th grade wing lot 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  5                                                                         Bell time – 2:35 PM 
FROM:  BROWN - P.M.                                                               Monday – 1:15 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
2:40 .............Leave Brown School  - Bettencourt side 
 
2:55 .............So. Bluff & Kingswood   
 
2:57 .............Kingswood & McAnally   
 
 
ROUTE NO:   5                                                                  Bell times – BO 2:56 PM 
FROM: BLUE OAKS - P.M.                                                           Monday – 1:43 PM           

 
Time ............Place            
                                                                       
3:17 .............Leave Blue Oaks School  
 
....................Crocker Ranch & Tuscan River   East side ONLY   (N/S)   
 
....................Crocker Ranch & San Esteban  East side ONLY  (N/S)   
 
....................Crocker Ranch & Danube River  West side ONLY   (N/S)   
 
....................Crocker Ranch & Tuscan River  West side ONLY  (N/S)   
 
 
ROUTE NO:  6                                                                         Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:  BULJAN - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:19 .............Gibson Dr. – bus pullout  EB  
 



8:22 .............Gibson Dr. – bus pullout  WB 
 
8:30 .............Thomas Jefferson School 
 
8:45 .............Buljan School 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  6                                                                         Bell time – 3:15 PM 
FROM:  BULJAN - P.M.                                                               Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:35 .............Leave Buljan School   
 
3:44 .............301 Gibson Dr.  EB ONLY   
 
3:47 .............Bus pullout on Gibson Dr.  WB ONLY   
                                                       
3:55 .............Thomas Jefferson School 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   7                                                                         Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:  BULJAN - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:20 .............D Street & Vernon – Via Fourth St.  (Overflow to Rt. 18) 
 
8:23 .............Bulen & Vernon   
 
8:25 .............Brittain & Branstetter     
 
8:30 .............East & Shearer     
 
8:45 .............Buljan School  
 
 
ROUTE NO:    7                                                                       Bell time – 3:15 PM 
FROM:   BULJAN - P.M.                                                              Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:33 .............Leave Buljan School 
 



3:40 .............Bulen & Vernon   
 
3:45 .............D Street & Vernon – via Fourth St.  (Overflow to Rt. 18)    
 
 
ROUTE NO:   8                                                                        Bell time – 8:15 AM 
TO:   SPANGER - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
……..…  ........East & Shearer   (N/S) 
 
7:51 .............Sharp & Breuner (via 2nd Sharp)  
 
7:54 .............209 Sharon Way 
 
....................Royer Park  (Across from 151 Park Dr.)   (N/S) 
 
....................Bulen & Vernon   (N/S) 
 
7:57 .............Brittain & Branstetter    
 
8:10 .............Spanger School    
 
 
ROUTE NO:   8                                                                        Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:   COOLEY - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:18 .............700 Vallejo Ave.   
 
8:25 .............So. Bluff & Kingswood 
 
8:28 .............Kingswood & McAnally 
 
8:45 .............Cooley School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ROUTE NO:   8                                      Bell time – 3:14 PM 
FROM:  COOLEY - P.M.                                                              Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:25 .............Leave Cooley School 
 
3:45 .............So. Bluff & Kingswood 
 
3:49 .............Kingswood & McAnally 
 
3:57 .............Sawtell & Quail Ridge  
 
 
ROUTE NO:  9                                                                   Bell times – ST 8:50 AM 
TO:  STONERIDGE/EICH - A.M.                                                             EI 9:05 AM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
7:57 .............Copperleaf & Miner’s Ravine – via Griggs Way 
 
8:05 .............Stone Point Dr. & Avanti Dr. 
 
8:12 .............Preserve Apts.  
 
8:20 .............Secret Ravine & Falcon Pointe    
 
8:22 .............Secret Ravine & Poppy Field – SE bus pullout   
 
8:25 .............Empingham & Grasmere   
 
....................Secret Ravine & Willenhall  (N/S) 
 
8:27 .............Secret Ravine & Milstead    
 
8:29 .............2149 Lysander Way – via Luciana Way      
 
8:30 .............Secret Ravine & Scarborough  (bus pullout) 
 
8:31. ............1501 Secret Ravine Parkway – The Pheonicians   
 
8:38 .............Stoneridge School – Alexandra side (Eich)  
                                                 
8:55 .............Eich School 6th grade wing lot 



ROUTE NO:  9                                                                         Bell time – 2:25 PM 
FROM:   CIRBY -- P.M.                                                               Monday – 1:15 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
2:30 .............Leave Cirby School   
 
2:39 .............Fifth & B – via Vernon  
          
2:46 .............Cirby Hills & Valley Oak 
 
……….. .........Milan & Lindsay – via Ajay  (N/S)                 
 
2:49 .............Lindsay & Ajay   
 
2:51 .............Lower Vernon & Portside    
 
2:52… ..........Community & Dartmouth 
 
… .................Lower Vernon & Dawnridge—East side  (N/S)      
 
2:56… ..........Windermere & Dawnridge –NE   
 
2:57 .............1083 Windermere Ave. 
 
3:01... ………. Lower Vernon & Inglis NE @ phone pole 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   9                                                         Bell time –SA 3:15/EI 3:14 PM 
FROM:   SARGEANT/CRESTMONT/ EICH - P.M.       Monday – SA 2:00 PM/EI 1:53 PM           

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:20 .............Leave Sargeant School – No. Cirby side  (TRANSFERS FROM RT. 26) 
 
3:30 .............Eich School 6th grade wing lot  DROP & PICKUP  (Crestmont Only) 
                                                                                    
....................Kensington & Tamarack  NE  (N/S) 
   
....................Newport & Kensington -- North end  (N/S) 
 
3:46 .............Newport & Kensington -- South end    
 
3:48 .............1013 Tanzania Dr.   



 
3:49 .............San Simeon & Keith (Eich)  
 
3:52… ….......517 Whyte Ave.   
 
3:53 .............Frances & Livoti   
 
3:54... ……… Bryan & Whyte 
 
3:57 .............Orlando & Somer Ridge    
 
4:05 .............Coral & Madden @ Park  (Crestmont Only) 
   
 
ROUTE NO: 11                                                                      Bell time –CH 3:14PM 
FROM:  CHILTON – P.M.                                     Monday- CH 1:53PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:19... ……… Chilton School PICKUP ONLY                 
                                                                                                                            
3:30... ……… Orchard View & Harcourt  
 
3:31... ……… Harvey Way & Oakbriar Cir. 
 
3:36... ……… Fiddyment Farm School (Chilton) 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   12                                                 Bell time – CR 8:30 AM                   
TO:   CRESTMONT/SARGEANT/EICH - A.M.                                            SA 8:50 AM               
                                                                                                          EI 9:05 AM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:03 .............San Simeon & El Rancho  SW  
 
8:04 .............San Simeon & Del Mar Court  
 
8:05 .............San Simeon & Keith  
  
8:06... ……… Frances & Livoti 
 
8:08 .............Bryan & Whyte 
 



8:10 .............Orlando & Somer Ridge    
   
8:14... ..........Coral & Madden    
  
....................Kensington & Tamarack  NE  (N/S)         
 
8:21… ..........Newport & Kensington – South end  
  
8:28… ……… Crestmont School – DROP ONLY 
 
8:35 .............Sargeant School – No. Cirby side PICKUP ONLY FOR EICH 
 
8:36 .............Sargeant School – Ridgecrest front lot DROP ONLY  
 
8:45 .............Eich School 6th grade wing lot 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   12                                                                  Bell time – TJ 3:02 PM 
FROM:   JEFFERSON/GATES P.M.                                                          GA 3:00 PM 
                                                                                            Monday –TJ 1:49 PM 
                                                                                                       GA 1:45 PM                   

 
Time ............Place         
 
3:04 .............Leave Jefferson School 
 
3:15 .............Leave Gates School – Trehowell & Avila 
 
3:21 .............301 Gibson Dr. – bus pullout  EB ONLY    
 
3:26 .............Gibson Dr. bus pullout  WB ONLY   
 
3:33 .............Highland Park & 2nd Belle Rose 
 
3:38 .............Pleasant Grove & Chambord 
 
3:41 .............124 Clydesdale Way 
 
3:45 .............Summerhill Park – across from 633 Granada Pass 
 
3:52 .............Parkside Way @ Rickey Park 
 
3:54 .............Parkside Way & Waterside Ct.        
 



ROUTE NO:  13                                                                        Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:   COOLEY - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:27 .............W. Duranta & Circuit  (Ferretti Park)  
                              
8:45 .............Cooley School    
 
 
ROUTE NO:   13                                                                       Bell time – 3:14 PM 
FROM:   EICH - P.M.                                                                  Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:35 .............Leave Eich School 6th grade wing lot 
 
3:44 .............Knollcrest (Crestmont School) (Eich) 
 
....................Old Auburn & Castle Creek (Eich)  (N/S) 
 
3:53 .............Stoney Point & Bunker Hill Dr. - SE - via Valley Forge (Eich) 
 
4:05 .............Stone Point Dr. & Avanti Dr.   
 
4:08 .............Secret Ravine & Falcon Pointe 
 
4:12 .............Secret Ravine & Poppy Field – SE (bus pullout) 
 
4:15 .............Stoneridge School – Alexandra side  
 
4:21… ……… Copperleaf & Miner’s Ravine – via Giggs Way  
                       
4:26 .............Empingham & Tilbury – West side    
 
4:27 .............Secret Ravine & Willenhall    
 
4:28 .............Secret Ravine & Milstead   
 
4:31 .............2149 Lysander Way – via Luciana Way   
 
4:32 .............Secret Ravine & Scarborough - NW (bus pullout)  
  
4:33… ..........1501 Secret Ravine Parkway   (The Pheonicians)   



 
4:42……………Pearl Creek Apts. 
 
4:43 .............Preserve Apts.  
 
 
ROUTE NO:   16                                                           Bell times – CO/CH 9:05 AM 
TO:   COOLEY/FIDDYMENT FARM/CHILTON - A.M.                                  FF 8:50 AM    

 
Time ............Place                                                                                             
 
7:55 .............Switchman Dr & Hickory St – NE – via Elm St  (Cooley) 
 
8:12... ……… Orchard Ranch School (Chilton) 
 
8:30... ……… Orchard View & Harcourt (Fiddyment Farm & Chilton) 
 
8:35... ……… Fiddyment Farm School DROP & PICKUP 
 
8:45 .............Chilton School    
 
8:55... ………. Cooley School 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  16                                                Bell times – CO 3:14 PM/FF 3:13 PM 
FROM: COOLEY/FIDDYMENT FARM - P.M.           Monday –   CO 1:53 PM/FF 2:00 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:25 .............Leave Fiddyment Farm School*** 
 
3:35… ……… Leave Cooley School 
 
3:42... ………. Orchard View & Harcourt (Fiddyment Farm only) 
 
3:43… ……… Harvey Way & Oakbriar Cir. 
 
4:15 .............Opportunity & Arbor  
 
***On Mondays, students at Cooley are picked up first, followed by Fiddyment Farm.  
 
 
 
 



ROUTE NO:  17                                               Bell times – OR 8:55 AM/CH 9:05 AM 
TO:  ORCHARD RANCH 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:14... ……… 2501 Hayden Parkway – North entrance (Orchard Ranch) 
 
8:16... ……… Corin & Big Brook Way via Summerland (Orchard Ranch) 
 
8:19... ………. Eastwood & Lemontree –SE via Ashwell & Pistachio @ C. Doulton Burner     
Park  (Orchard Ranch) 
 
8:23... ………. Chilton School – loop in front of school  (Orchard Ranch) 
 
....................Payson Dr & Tempe Ct – via Chandler Ave  (Orchard Ranch)  (N/S) 
 
8:38... ………. Orchard Ranch School  DROP ONLY 
 
 
Route NO: 17                                                Bell times – CH 3:14 PM/Mon 1:53 PM 
FROM:  CHILTON/ORCHARD RANCH – P.M.                  OR 3:13 PM/Mon 2:00 PM              

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:19... ……… Chilton School – Pickup only for Orchard Ranch stop 
 
3:35... ……… Orchard Ranch School – Pick up & Drop Off for Chilton  
 
 ... ……… Payson Ave & Tempe (Orchard Ranch only)  (N/S) 
 
3:48... ……… 2501 Hayden Pkwy – North entrance (Orchard Ranch) 
 
3:50... ……… Corin & Big Brook Way – via Summerland (Orchard Ranch) 
 
3:54... ……… Eastwood & Lemontree –SE via Ashwell & Pistachio @ C. Doulton Burner     
Park  (Orchard Ranch) 
 
3:57... ……… Chilton School (Orchard Ranch) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ROUTE NO:  18                                                                      Bell times – 8:50 AM 
TO:  CIRBY - A.M.                                     

 
Time ............Place 
 
7:37 .............Cirby Hills & Valley Oak 
 
....................Milan & Lindsay – via Ajay  (N/S)                     
 
7:40 .............Lindsay & Ajay  
 
....................Lower Vernon & Portside  (N/S) 
 
7:43… ..........Community & Dartmouth 
    
… .................Dawnridge & Windermere – SW  (N/S)    
 
....................1083 Windermere Ave.  (N/S) 
 
7:50... ………. Lower Vernon & Inglis NE @ phone pole 
 
7:52 .............425 Fifth St - via Vernon   
                  
7:55 .............B & Fifth – NE corner             
                    
8:02 .............Cirby School – Darling Way 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  18                                                                        Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:  BULJAN - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:06 .............Cirby Hills & Valley Oak   
 
....................Milan & Lindsay – via Ajay  N/S 
 
8:11 .............Lindsay & Ajay 
 
8:14 .............Lower Vernon & Portside   
 
8:15 .............Community & Dartmouth   
 
8:17 .............Windermere Ave & Dawnridge Rd  



 
....................1083 Windermere Ave.  N/S 
 
8:22 .............Lower Vernon & Inglis NE at phone pole 
 
8:24 .............D Street & Vernon – Via Fourth St.  (Overflow from Rt. 7) 
 
8:29 .............Cirby School—on Darling Way  
 
8:31 .............Garbolino Park  
   
8:45 .............Buljan School 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  18                                                                   Bell time – CR 1:35 PM 
FROM:   CRESTMONT (M-F)/SARGEANT (TU-F) AM K -- P.M.                    SA 1:50 PM           

 
Time ............Place 
 
....................Leave Crestmont School – Knollcrest side  (N/S) 
 
1:55 .............Leave Sargeant School –Ridgecrest side TU-F 
 
2:00 .............Santa Clara & Jordan   
 
2:09 .............Eich School 6th grade wing lot     
 
....................Livoti & Frances-via Langley  (N/S) 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  18                                                                        Bell time – 3:15 PM           
FROM:  BULJAN – P.M.                                                               Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:30 .............Leave Buljan School  
 
3:38 .............Royer Park – across from 151 Park Dr    
 
3:40 .............Garbolino Park   
 
3:45 .............Cirby School    
 
3:55 .............Cirby Hills & Valley Oak  



 
4:00 .............Milan & Lindsay    
 
4:02 .............Lindsay & Ajay 
 
4:09 .............Lower Vernon & Portside  (1st Portside)  
 
4:10 .............Community & Dartmouth   
 
4:12 .............Windermere & Dawnridge -- NE    
 
....................1083 Windermere  (N/S)   
 
4:18 .............Lower Vernon & Inglis NE @ phone pole 
 
4:22 .............D St. & Vernon – via Fourth St.  (Overflow from Rt. 7) 
 
 
ROUTE NO:   19                                                                       Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:   COOLEY - A.M.        

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:23 .............Los Vegas & All-American City Blvd.   
 
8:28 .............Ivy & Oakland    
 
8:45 .............Cooley School  
 
  
ROUTE NO:  19                                                                        Bell time – 3:14 PM 
FROM:  COOLEY - P.M.                                                              Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:30 .............Leave Cooley 
 
3:53 .............Los Vegas & Stanford – NE corner   
                                                                                     
4:00 .............Ivy St. & Oakland Ave.  
 
 
 
 



ROUTE NO:   24                                                              Bell time – 9:05 AM 
TO:    BULJAN - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:13 .............Sharp & Breuner - via 2nd Sharp  
 
8:16 .............209 Sharon Way   
 
8:19 .............Royer Park – across from 151 Park Dr.  
 
8:34 .............Highland Park & Artisan  
 
8:36 .............Highland Park & Belle Rose   
 
8:43 .............Pleasant Grove & Chambord    
 
8:47 .............Buljan School   
 
 
ROUTE NO:  24                                                                        Bell time – 3:15 PM 
FROM:   BULJAN - P.M.                                                              Monday – 1:53 PM 

 
Time ............Place 
 
3:30 .............Leave Buljan   
 
3:34 .............Highland Park & Rosehall 
 
3:37 .............Highland Park & Artisan--SE   
 
3:43 .............Pleasant Grove & Chambord   
 
4:05 .............Sharp & Breuner – via 2nd Sharp   
 
4:10 .............209 Sharon Way  
 
4:25. ............Brittain & Branstetter  
 
4:30 .............East & Shearer   
 
 
 
 



ROUTE NO:   26                                                                Bell times – CR 3:00 PM  
FROM:   CRESTMONT/SARGEANT – P.M.                                                SA 3:15 PM                  
                                                                                        MONDAY – CR 1:50 PM 
                                                                                                         SA 2:00 PM                   

 
Time ............Place     
 
3:10 .............Leave Crestmont School   
 
3:20 .............Leave Sargeant School – No. Cirby side   
                          
                                AT SARGEANT – TRANSFER Reg. Ed.  
                         TO RT. 9 FOR Eich School 6th grade wing lot   
 
… .......….. .....Old Auburn & Castle Creek (Sargeant)  (N/S)  
 
3:45 .............Santa Clara & Jordan         
 
 
ROUTE NO:  70 Tu-Fri, 83 Mon                                             Bell times – 3:12 PM   
FROM:   WOODBRIDGE – P.M.                     Monday – 1:50 PM         

 
Time ............Place      
                                                                                        
3:17 .............Leave Woodbridge School 
 
3:35… ……… Sawtell & Quail Ridge 
 
3:36. ............Vallejo & Greenmore                              
 
3:38... ……… Springfield & Harrison – via Sawtell          
 
3:39… ……… Kingswood & Dorchester            
 
 
ROUTE NO:   72                                      Bell time – 8:45 AM 
FROM:  JEFFERSON - A.M.                                                             

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:23 .............Parkside Way @ Rickey Park (Jefferson ONLY) 
 
8:30 .............Highland Park & Rosehall – via Highland Park 
 



....................Roycroft & Artisan  (N/S) 
 
8:40 .............Jefferson School 
              
 
ROUTE NO:  74                                                                      Bell times – 8:40 AM 
TO:   BLUE OAKS - A.M. 

 
Time ............Place 
 
....................Crocker Ranch & Danube River  (N/S)                
 
....................Crocker Ranch & Tuscan River  (N/S)                 
 
8:30 .............Blue Oaks School 
 
 
ROUTE NO:  82                                                                          Bell time-8:50 AM 
TO:   WOODBRIDGE– A.M.                                                   

 
Time ............Place 
 
8:32 .............Sawtell & Quail Ridge   
 
....................Springfield & Kingswood  (N/S)       
 
....................Kingswood & Dorchester  (N/S)      
 
8:37 .............Woodbridge School   


